Filed in First Judicial District Court 7/10/2018 4:40 PM Carver County, MN



July 10, 2018

VIA E-FILING

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide Judge of the District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street Chaska, MN 55318

## **VERSION FILED PUBLICLY**

Re: In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Dear Judge Eide:

We are writing in response to the emails Mr. Bruntjen sent to Ms. Shirk yesterday and today requesting an extension on behalf of his client to object to the fees and costs submitted by the Personal Representative on June 22.

We understand from speaking to Mr. Bruntjen today that he has been out of the country and has not had an opportunity to review the submissions in detail. As a result, we have agreed to provide Mr. Bruntjen's client an extension until Wednesday, July 18, and Mr. Bruntjen has agreed to that deadline.

We also wanted to provide the Court a confidential update regarding

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 www.fredlaw.com <sup>7</sup> Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 The Honorable Kevin W. Eide July 10, 2018 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph J. Cassioppi

Joseph J. Cassioppi Direct Dial: 612.492.7414 Email: jcassioppi@fredlaw.com

64346598.1